FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.	11111 40 ·	GHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 9720
NL 48098	TRUST DEED	Vol. <u>m92</u> Page <b>16651</b> 4
MTC 27919-4B		
GARY A. WOLFE AND VELDA J. WOLF	E. Husband and Wi	<u>July</u> , 19.92, between
		as Grantor
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH CO HAROLD M. CAYA AND MARY L. CAYA, C	OUNTY or the Survivor th	ereof
		, as Beneficiary
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sell- Klamath County, Oregon,		e in trust, with power of sale, the property in
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPT	PION	
		-
		_
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditamer or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profit		
of SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100	RMANCE of each agreemen	t of grantor herein contained and payment of the sun
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or or not sooner paid, to be due and payable Der terms (	der and made by grantor,	nterest thereon according to the terms of a promissory the final payment of principal and interest hereof, i
The date oi maturity of the debt secured by this becomes due and payable. In the event the within desc sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor with at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this	instrument is the date, stat ribed property, or any part out first having obtained th	e written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then
	in good condition and rep	pair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-
	nd habitable condition any	building or improvement which may be constructed
so requests, to join in executing such financing statemen	s, covenants, conditions and ts pursuant to the Uniform	restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and
to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or offi agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurai	nce on the buildings now	or hereafter erected on the property engainst; loss on
damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiar written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with ficiary as soon as insured; it the grantor shall fail for any	loss payable to the latter;	all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene-
at least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collecte any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as ben	of insurance now or hereal under any fire or other in eficiary may determine, or a	ter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- surance policy may be applied by beneficiary upor t option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected
or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such apunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice		t cure or waive any default or notice of default here- assessments and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part of promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should	t such taxes, assessments as the grantor fail to make pa	nd other charges become past due or delinquent and syment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums
liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direc ment, beneliciary may, at its option, make payment th secured hereby, together with the obligations described i	ereof, and the amount so	paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore des	v rights arising from breach cribed, as well as the grant	of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments or, shall be bound to the same extent that they are
bound for the payment of the obligation herein describe and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the b	d, and all such payments s	hall be immediately due and payable without notice
trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this	obligation and trustee's and	search as well as the other costs and expenses of the lattorney's fees actually incurred.
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefi	iciary or trustee may appea	e security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee, r, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed
to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as torney's lees on such appeal.	by the trial court and in th	e event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of
It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the proficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require the	perty shall be taken under at all or any portion of th	the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- ne monies payable as compensation for such taking
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee horeunder trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiarie agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	business under the laws of Or	egon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
Gary A. and Velda J. Wolfe	=	County of
9101 Glenridge Ave	]	ment was received for record on the
Westminister, Ca 92683	SPACE RESERVED	ato'clockM., and recorded
Harold and Mary L. Caya	FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume Noor
574 Sierra St Bugene, Or 97402	·	pageor as tee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
Beneficiary		Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.
Harold M. Caya and Mary L. Caya	1	
Eugene, Or 97402		NAME TITLE  By

, Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expense and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by stanford in the proceedings, and the part of the part of the proceedings, and the part of 16652 and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

Also primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

Also primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

Also primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (captured in the second purposes) are to business or commercial purposes.

Also for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are tor business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, the personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

Secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortfage, it is understood that the mortfagor or mortfagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In constraint this mortfage, it is understood that the mortfagor or mortfagee may be more than one person; that if the context ires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed as it is to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF the granter has available installable installable. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day antily early \*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the associated with the Act and Regulation by making required afficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required associates; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. WOLFE VELDA J. WOLFE STATE OF OREGON County of Orange )ss

STATE OF OREGON County of Orange )ss

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Gary A Gloria Schelin Notary Public Gary A. and Velca This instrument was acknowledged before me on . by NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF OTRINGS GLORIA SCHELIN My Lightniselon Exp. 1-30-95 Notary Public for <del>Oregon</del> 75 California My commission expires 1/30/95 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and decument to held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

Reneliciary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 8 in Block 7 of WOODLAND PARK, together with an undivided 1/38th interest in the following described land, 2 parcels situated in Lots 1 and 2, Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

## PARCEL 1:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Section 15, Township 34, South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and running thence along the North line of said Section North 89 and running thence along the North line of said Section North 89 degrees 42' 15" East 400 feet; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 46 degrees 57' 20" West 408.82 feet to the Northeasterly bank of the Williamson River; thence following said river bank North 37 degrees Williamson River; thence following said river bank North 37 degrees 33' 20" West 136.90 feet; thence North 16 degrees 33' West 60.98 feet to the West line of Section 15: thence Northerly on said Section line to the West line of Section 15; thence Northerly on said Section line 172.92 feet to the point of beginning.

## PARCEL 2:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 15, Township 34 South, Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and running thence North 39 degrees 42' 15" East 400.00 feet along the running thence North 35 degrees 42' 15" East 400.00 feet; thence South North line of said Section 15; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 76 degrees 17' 30" 50 degrees 43' 50" East 453.16 feet; thence South 76 degrees 17' 30" East 886.79 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; East 886.79 feet to the true point of beginning of the South 45 degrees Northeasterly bank of the Williamson River; thence South 45 degrees Northeasterly bank of the Williamson River; thence South 45 degrees 12' 20" East 84.00 feet; thence North 44 degrees 52' 10" East 411.58 32' 20" East 84.00 feet; thence North 44 degrees 52' 10" East 411.58 thence North 34 degrees 25' 40" West 156.01 feet, more or less, feet; thence North 34 degrees 25' 40" West 156.01 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning of this description.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLA	AATH: ss.	28th day
Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co. the at 11:46 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in	
of A.D., 19 of	Mortgages on Page 19071 County Cle	rk
FEE \$20.00	By Newless Mu	elende: